
 
REGIONAL FISHERY MANAGEMENT COUNCILS 

New England Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: CT, MA, ME, NH, RI) 
http://www.nefmc.org/ 
John Pappalardo, Chair 
Rip Cunningham, Vice Chair 
Paul Howard, Exec. Dir. 
e-mail: PHoward@nefmc.org 
50 Water Street, Mill 2 
Newburyport, MA 01950 
Ph: 978-465-0492/Fax: 978-465-3116 

Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: 
DE,MD,NC,NJ,NY,PA,VA) 
http://www.mafmc.org 
Richard B. Robins, Jr., Chair 
Lee G. Anderson, Vice Chair 
Daniel Furlong, Exec. Dir.  
e-mail: DFurlong@mafmc.org 
300 South New Street 
Room 2115, Federal Building 
Dover, DE 19904 
Ph: 302-674-2331/Fax: 302-674-5399  

South Atlantic Fishery Management 
Council (Constituent States: FL, GA, NC, 
SC) 
http://www.safmc.net/ 
Duane Harris, Chair 
David Cupka, Vice Chair 
Robert Mahood, Exec. Dir. 
e-mail: Robert.Mahood@safmc.net 
4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite 201 
N. Charleston SC 29405 
Ph: 843-571-4366/Toll Free: 866-SAFMC-10 
Fax: 843-769-4520 

Caribbean Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: PR, VI) 
http://www.caribbeanfmc.com/ 
Eugenio Pineiro-Soler, Chair 
Virdin Brown, Vice Chair 
Miguel Rolón, Exec. Dir. 
e-mail: Miguel.A.Rolon@noaa.gov 
268 Muñoz Rivera Ave., Suite 1108 
San Juan, PR 00918-1920 
Ph: 787-766-5926/Fax: 787-766-6239 

Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: AL, FL, LA, MS, TX) 
http://www.gulfcouncil.org/ 
Tom McIlwain, Chair 
Bob Shipp, Vice Chair 
Richard Leard, Acting Exec. Dir. 
e-mail: Rick.Leard@gulfcouncil.org 
2203 N. Lois Avenue, Suite 1100 
Tampa, FL 33607 
Ph: 813-348-1630/Toll-Free 888-833-1844 
Fax: 813-348-1711 

Pacific Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: CA, ID, OR, WA) 
http://www.pcouncil.org/ 
Don Hansen, Chair 
Dave Ortmann, Vice Chair 
Mark Cedergreen, Vice-Chair 
Donald McIsaac, Exec. Dir. 
e-mail : Donald.McIsaac@noaa.gov 
7700 NE Ambassador Place, Suite 101 
Portland, OR 97220-1384 
Ph: 503-820-2280/Toll Free: 866-806-7204 
Fax: 503-820-2299 

North Pacific Fishery Management Council 
(Constituent States: AK, OR, WA) 
http://www.fakr.noaa.gov/npfmc/ 
Eric A. Olson, Chair 
Dave Benson, Vice Chair 
Chris Oliver, Executive Director 
e-mail: Chris.Oliver@noaa.gov 
605 West 4th, Suite 306 
Anchorage, AK 99501-2252 
Ph: 907-271-2809/Fax: 907-271-2817 

Western Pacific Fishery Management 
Council 
(Constituent States: AS, GU, HI, CNMI) 
http://www.wpcouncil.org/ 
Sean Martin, Chair 
Fred Duerr, Vice-Chair 
Stephen Haleck, Vice Chair 
Benigno Sablan, Vice Chair 
Manuel Duenas, Vice Chair 
Kitty Simonds, Exec. Dir. 
e-mail: Kitty.Simonds@noaa.gov 
1164 Bishop Street, Suite 1400 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Ph: 808-522-8220/Fax: 808-522-8226 
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